Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.
If you do not seké8ext of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

No. 365, S.] [Published July 11, 1961.
CHAPTER 197

AN ACT to amend 74.19 (1) of the statutes, relating to increases in per
diem and mileage to local treasurer in settlement of tax collections
with county treasurer.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

74.19 (1) of the statutes is amended to read:

74.19 (1) The town, city or village treasurer shall then make an
affidavit to be annexed to such statement, before the county treasurer or
before any officer authorized to administer oaths, that the facts set forth
in said statement are correct, that the sums therein returned as unpaid
taxes have not been paid, and that he has not, upon diligent inquiry, been
able to discover any goods or chattels belonging to the persons charged
with such unpaid taxes whereon he could levy the same, which statement
and affidavit ghall be filed with the county treasurer; and he shall be allowed
by the county treasurer, in settlement * * * $8, and * * * 7 cents for each
mile traveled both ways to deliver the same,

Approved July 6, 1961.
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